
lVlessage

Reza Alaghehbandan

From: Don MacDonald

Sent: Monday, August 27, 2007 1:19 PM

To: Reza Alaghehbandan; Kayla Collins

Subject: FW:

fyi

Don MacDonald
Director, Research and Evaluation
Newfoundland and Labrador

Centre for Health Information
Phone: (709) 752-6008
Fax: (709) 752-6011
Donm@nlchi.nl.ca

-----Origina! Message-----
From: Don MacDonald
Sent: Monday, August 27, 2007 1:18 PM
To: Pat Pilgrim
Subject: FW:

Hi Pat:

.:.}."

As you are aware from our presentation we had asked Mount Sinai for two specific dates: the date the sample
was received at Mount Sinai and the date the results were sent back to Eastern. From the response below it
seems the only way to track the date they were sent back would be through Dr. Cooke. Can you check with him to
ee if such documentation exists?

Don MacDonald
Director, Research and Evaluation
Newfoundland and Labrador

Centre for Health Information
Phone: (709) 752-6008
Fax: (709) 752-6011
Donm@nlchi.nl.ca

-----Original Message-----
From: Mendes, Maria [mailto:mmendes@mtsinai.on.ca]
Sent: Monday, August 27, 2007 12:55 PM
To: Don MacDonald
Cc: Mullen, Dr. Brendan; D1Mello, Vince; Pritzker, Dr. Kenneth
Subject: RE:

Hi Don,

In regards to the two line items:
Date sample received - you can use the "ordered" date as the approximate date the samples were received from
you. At the time we were not tracking the date received only the order date.
Date results sent back to Hospital/Health authority - we were not tracking this information now we are. If this is
required perhaps Dr. Cooke can heip since ail emaiied results went to him.

Please let me know if there is anything else you require,

Maria

-----Originai Message-----
From: Don MacDonald [mailto:donm@nlchi.nl.ca]
Sent: August 27, 2007 10:58 AM

12/5/2007
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Message

To: Mendes, Maria
Subject: RE:

Page 2 of3

Hi Maria - again, thanks for providing the ER re-testing database. I am now hoping you might answer a
question for me:

In our original request to Dr. Pritzker we asked for two specific date fields, namely

2. Date Sample Received at Mount Sinai
3. Date Results Sent Back to Hospital/Health Authority

In the file you sent back the only date included was "ordered" - is this the date the test was ordered from
NL, or from your own LIS system? Is it not possible to obtain the dates as per our request?

Don MacDonald
Director, Research and Evaluation
Newfoundland and Labrador

Centre for Health Information
Phone: (709) 752-6008
Fax: (709) 752-6011
Donm@nlchLnl.ca

-----Original Message-----
From: Mendes, Maria [mailto:mmendes@mtsinaLon.ca]
Sent: Thursday, August 16/ 2007 7:21 PM
To: Don MacDonald
Subject: RE:

Hi Don,

All information has been sent to you. The ~xcel chart WEis emailed and I have called and given you
the password. The letter from Dr. Pritzker:ha$~een fax~d.

Please let me know if you require any other information,

Maria

Maria G. Mendes, B.Sc., M.L.T.
Manager, Research Services
Pathology and Laboratory Medicine
Mount Sinai Hospital
600 University Avenue
Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5G 1X5

Phone 416-586-4479
Fax 416-586-8628

email: mmendes@mtsinai.on.ca

-----Original Message-----
From: Don MacDonald [mailto:donm@nlchLnl.ca]
Sent: August 16/ 2007 2:58 PM
To: mmendes@mtsinaLon.ca
Subject:

Contact

Don MacDonald

1?/,\/')007
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12/5/2007

Director, Research and Evaluation
Newfoundland and Labrador

Centre for Health Information
Phone: (709) 752-6008
Fax: (709) 752-6011
Donm@nlchi.nl.ca

rage J Ul ..J
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